पूर्वोत्तर पर्वतीय विश्वविद्यालय जिलाः पूर्वी खासी हिल्स, शिलांग - 793022 मेघालय, भारत



North-Eastern Hill University District: East Khasi Hills, Shillong - 793022 Meghalaya, India

Fin.VI/Misc/Pen: Fam:/PFMS-TSA-2023 - 359

To,

Ms. Anita Ghodeshwar, Scientist-D & Jt Director (IT) National Informatics Centre, A-Block, Lodhi Road, CGO Complex New Delhi – 110003 Email: anitag@nic.in

Subject:

Request to register North-Eastern Hill University (NEHU), Shillong on the Jeevan Pramaan portal as a Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Authority.

Madam,

North-Eastern Hill University (NEHU), Shillong is a Central University created by an Act of Parliament in the year 1973. It is a Central Autonomous Body under the administrative control of the Ministry of Education, GoI, and funded through the University Grants Commission (UGC), New Delhi. Since the University is 50 years old, we have had many retirees both from the teaching and non-teaching side. The pensioners of NEHU are spread all over India. Currently we have 615 pensioners and 318 family pensioners.

NEHU wishes to be onboard on the Jeevan Pramaan portal to facilitate Digital Life Certificate (DLC) for our pensioners who are spread all across the country. Pensioners can submit Life Certificate using the Face Authentication technology system based on UIDAI Aadhaar software whereby it is possible to generate a Digital Life Certificate from any Android based smart phone or Personal Computer for online submission on the Jeevan Pramaan application.

Based on the aforementioned points; I would request your good office to register North-Eastern Hill University (NEHU), Shillong on the Jeevan Pramaan portal as a Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Authority. The designation of the Pension Disbursing Authority (PDA) is Finance Officer, North-Eastern Hill University, Shillong.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

Finance Officer

वित्त अधिकारी प्रभारी Finance Officer in-charge पूर्वोत्तर पर्वतीय विश्वविद्यालय North Eastern Hill University शिलांग / Shillong

06 September 2023